| Comparison Conveying party(les) Conveying party less Conveyi | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------|--|--|
| Tab settings = = = Y | | 07 00 4000 | VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| To the Honorable Commissio 101085192 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 1 ' | 07-08-1999 | | |
| to the Honorable Commissio 101085192 1. Name of conveying party(les): | | | M /NLY _ | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Savio Macchine Tessili S.r.1. Individual(s) | | | | |
| Savio Macchine Tessili S.r.1. Individual(s) | To the Honorable Commissio | 101085192 | d the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Internal Address: 105 Via Udine General Partnership Limited Partnership Gorporation-State of Italy Other_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Association Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship I | Name of conveying party(ies): | 7-6-59 | | |
| Individual(s) | Savio Macchine Tessili S.r.l. | | Name: Savio Macchine Tessili S.p.A. | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Pordenone State: Italy ZIP: 33170 City: Pordenone State: | ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Italy | | Internal Address: | |
| □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ⅓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: □ June 10, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Just Internal Address: Lucas & Just City: New York State: NN ZIP: 10165 A Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page if paying by deposit account) □ Individual(s) citizenship. □ Association □ General Partnership. □ Limited Parinership. □ Limited Parinersh | | | Street Address: 105 Via Udine | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | City: Pordenone State: Italy ZIP: 33170 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment St. Merger Change of Name Cha | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Date: June 10, 1999 □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Superation State □ Tally □ Other □ Superation State □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 23 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 23 No (Designations must be a separate document of massignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 23 No (Designations amount of the statehed? □ Yes 23 No (Designations and registration No.(s) 1,979,253 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 23 No (Designations and registration sinvolved: □ 1 (Designations and registrations involved: □ 1 (Designations and registrations involved | 3 Nature of conveyance: | | General Partnership | |
| Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 10, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Just Internal Address: Lucas & Just City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 Troub Address: State: NX ZIP: 10165 Do Not Use This space Name and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just David L. Just Signature David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature David L. Just David L. Just Date Date Date Date Passignment Charge and document document from assignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Additional name(s) & 2 Gorpartion-State Italy Other Is assigned in the United States, a domestic representation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | 5. Nature of conveyance. | | ☐ Limited Parinership | |
| Change of Name Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation state. 20 Yes 20 No (Designation state. 20 No No No (Designation state. 20 No No (Designation state. 20 No No (| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | Corporation-State <u>Italy</u> | |
| Execution Date: | | | Other | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{ Ves XI No} \) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,979,253 Additional numbers attached? \(\text{ Ves XI No} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{ David L. Just} \) Internal Address: \(\text{ Lucas & Just} \) Street Address: \(\text{ 60 East 42nd Street} \) Street Address: \(\text{ 60 East 42nd Street} \) City: \(\text{ New York } \) State: \(\text{ NX ZIP: 10165} \) Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/06/1999 \$\text{ Melliff No Wood 126 051675 1979253} \) 9. Statement and signature. \(\text{ 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. \(\text{ David L. Just } \) Name of Person Signing \(\text{ Signature} \) 1 | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,979,253 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes № No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Just Internal Address: Lucas & Just David L. Just | Execution Date: June 10, 1999 | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes 23 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Just Internal Address: Lucas & Just 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge any fee due of correction and registrations involved: Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 To Not use This space if paying by deposit account) PS Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to charge any fee due of credit any overpayment to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 2 Jul 99 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Just Internal Address: Lucas & Just 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge any fee due of correction and registrations involved: Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 TO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Date | | | 1.979.253 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | | , | | |
| Name: | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No | | | |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name:David L. Just Internal Address:Lucas & Just 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | 6 Total number of applications and | |
| Internal Address: Lucas & Just 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | |
| Internal Address: Lucas & Just 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Name: David L. Just | | | |
| Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/08/1999 MRUYEN 0000126 051675 1979253 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$ | |
| Authorized to charge any fee due or credit any overpayment to deposit account Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/08/1999 MGUYEN 00000126 051675 1979253 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:4A1 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | D. England | |
| Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: O5-1675 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/08/1999 DMGUYEN 00000126 051675 1979253 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:4A1 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | ▼ | |
| Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: 05-1675 | | | or credit any overnayment to | |
| Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: O5-1675 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/08/1999 INGUYEN 00000126 051675 1979253 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:4A1 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just David L. Just Signature Date | | | | |
| 8. Deposit account number: 05-1675 | Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street | | | |
| City: New York State: NX ZIP: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/08/1999 MGUYEN 00000126 051675 1979253 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | Deposit account number: | |
| (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/08/1999 INGUYEN 00000126 051675 1979253 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:4A1 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | 05-1675 | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | |
| the original document. David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Jul 99 Date | | halfaf Aba faurur a | attended to the control of the contr | |
| David L. Just Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Jul 99 Date | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | และ อกฐกลเ นออนเกฮเน. | 2h 1 | M | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | | |

REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0350

STUDIO NOTABILE

DOTT. GIUSEPPE SERPI

20122 MILANO - LARGO CARDINALE SCHUSTER, 1

(GIÀ VIA S. TECLA, 2)

TEL. 02/80 99 83 - FAX 02/86 03 35

CODICE FISCALE SAP GPP 39H04 F205A PARTITA I.V.A. 01002060158

Milan, June 10th 1999

CERTIFICATE

I, Giuseppe SERPI Notary public in and for Milan

certify

that on November 16th, 1995 the company "SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI S.R.L." with address at Pordenone, Via Udine 105 - Italy was merged into the company "INDUSTRIE MECCANOTESSILI S.P.A." (with address at Pordenone, Via Damiani 4 - Italy) and "INDUSTRIE MECCANOTESSILI S.P.A." (with address at Pordenone, Via Udine 105- Italy).

CERTIFICO DI CONOSCERE LA LINGUA INGLESE Al SENSI DELL'ART. 68 R.D. 1326/1914

Thurstela

Milano, il 10 quigno 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0351

TRADEMARKS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.

1.979.253

Registered:

Trademark: SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI

Docket No. TM Atty:

Law Office:

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

WHEREAS,

SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI S.P.A.

has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, hereby makes the following appointments:

Power of Attorney

hereby appoints

LUCAS & JUST

60 EAST 42nd STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all bussiness in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive all correspondence in connection with this registration.

Domestic Representative

LUCAS & JUST

60 EAST 42nd STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

are hereby designated applicant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Name:

Title:

AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Dated:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 07/06/1999